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Committee Role First Name Last Name Title Company Name Work Phone Email

Committee Officers and Staff

Chair Scott Anderson Mgr., Transmission Services, T&G Ops Salt River Project (602) 236-5095 scott.anderson@srpnet.com

1st Vice Chair Scott Moore VP, Transmission Engineering & Project Svcs American Electric Power Co. (614) 933-2100 spmoore@aep.com

Secretary Mary Lou Palmieri Director, CPE Portfolio Services The United Illuminating Co. (203) 926-4601 marylou.palmieri@uinet.com

Past Chair Charles Eves Senior Director, EPE TDOEI Projects The United Illuminating Co. (203) 926-4632 chuck.eves@uinet.com

Committee Members

Russell Atkins SVP, Transmission & Engineering Northern Indiana Public Service Co. (219) 647-4954 rleeatkins@nisource.com

Pam Bagley Mgr., Engineering & Design Great River Energy (763) 445-5918 pbagley@grenergy.com

Pam Boyd Mgr., Distribution Alabama Power Co. (205) 226-1002 poboyd@southernco.com

Ellen Buck Sr. Director, Business & Operations Services Oncor (817) 215-6388 ellen.buck@oncor.com

David Carroll Sr. Mgr., Automation SCADA & Security Pacific Gas & Electric Corp. (559) 267-3469 dreg@pge.com

Shawn Copeland Dir., Distribution Engineering & Operations Tampa Electric Co. (813) 275-3415 sdcopeland@tecoenergy.com

Jose Coto GM, Engineering Florida Power & Light Co. (561) 904-3612 jose.coto@fpl.com

Ronald Critelli, Jr. Sr. Director, Engineering & Technical Svcs Florida Power & Light Co. (501) 904-3473 ron_critelli@fpl.com

Swapan Dey Director, Engineering Eversource (781) 441-8351 swapan.dey@eversource.com
Frank Gabrieli Mgr., Field Ops & Dist. System Ops PECO Energy Company (610) 941-1426 frank.gabrieli@exeloncorp.com

Paul Gogan Mgr., Electric Distribution Assets We Energies (414) 221-3369 paul.gogan@we-energies.com

Nicole Gordon Supervising Engineer DTE Energy (313) 235-8791 gordonn@dteenergy.com

Matthew Green Chief Information Officer PPL Electric Utiliites (610) 774-4784 mbgreen@pplweb.com

David Harris Director, Engineering Arkansas Electric Cooperative Corp. (501) 570-2468 david.harris@aecc.com

Matthew Holtz Managing Director, Transmission Northern Indiana Public Service Co. (219) 647-5951 mholtz@nisource.com

James Hutchison Mgr., Substation Operations Oklahoma Gas & Electric Co. (405) 553-4280 hutchijim@oge.com

Susan Kidd GM, T&D & Distribution O&M Arizona Public Service Co. (602) 328-1144 susan.kidd@aps.com

Michael Klopp Director, System Operations, Performance & Planning Minnesota Power (218) 355-2766 mklopp@mnpower.com

David Kozy GM, Substation Engineering FirstEnergy Corp. (330) 384-5194 kozyd@firstenergycorp.com

George Leinhauser Mgr., Substation Maintenance PECO Energy Company (610) 517-4880 george.leinhauser@peco-energy.com

Juan Carlos Leiva-Vargas T&D Engineer Caribbean Utilities Co., Ltd. (345) 949-5200 cvargas@cuc.ky

Doug Mader Director, Technology Delivery Entergy Corp. (504) 576-7188 dmader@entergy.com

Barry Marquart Mgr., Electric T&D Standards JEA (904) 665-7498 marqbt@jea.com

Michael Maxwell VP, Asset Management Pepco Holdings, Inc. (202) 872-3055 mwmaxwell@pepco.com

James McBee Director, Transmission & Substation Engineering Kansas City Power & Light Co. (816) 242-6475 jim.mcbee@kcpl.com

Mark McGranaghan VP, Distribution & Energy Utilization Electric Power Research Institute, Inc. (865) 218-8029 mmcgranaghan@epri.com

William McLaughlin GM, Trans. Design & Maintenance Support Southern Company (404) 608-5777 wdmclaug@southernco.com

Stephen Mokry Sr. Director, System Ops & Customer Reliability CPS Energy (210) 353-2934 swmokry@cpsenergy.com

R. Scott Moore VP, Transmission Engineering & Project Services Alabama Power Co. (614) 933-2100 rsmoore@southernco.com

Richard O'Callaghan Director, Transmission & Substation Design FirstEnergy Corp. (330) 255-1679 ocallaghanr@firstenergycorp.com

Robert Rauschenbach Sr. Mgr., Transmission Substation & Relay Design Ameren (314) 554-3535 rrauschenbach@ameren.com

Robert Stewart Principal Engineer, Electrical BC Hydro (604) 528-2175 bob.stewart@bchydro.com

Tammy Turnipseed Director, Asset  & Life Cycle Management Oklahoma Gas & Electric Co. (405) 553-5950 turniptw@oge.com

Jim Vespalec Director, Asset Planning & Engineering American Transmission Co. (262) 506-6858 jvespalec@atcllc.com

Ken Wells Managing Director Pacific Gas & Electric Corp. (925) 324-2148 kjw3@pge.com

Robert Woods Managing Director, Asset Mgmt & Ops Support Southern California Edison Co. (909) 274-1276 robert.g.woods@sce.com

Committee Advisors

Tom Damon VP, Global Utility Services Leidos Engineering (407) 256-6596 thomas.a.damon@leidos.com

Richard Jacober VP & Project Director, Power Delivery Black and Veatch (913) 458-2897 jacoberri@bv.com

Carl Segneri VP, Strategic Accounts M. J. Electric LLC (630) 613-3340 csegneri@mjelectric.com
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